TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM631117

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
T.R. Designs, Inc.		12/31/2020	Corporation: NEW YORK
TRD Holdings, LLC		12/31/2020	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tracy Reese
Street Address:	830 Virginia Park Street
City:	Detroit
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48202
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2508745	TRACY REESE
Registration Number:	4390830	PLENTY BY TRACY REESE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3133554302

Email: ecwpllc@icloud.com

Correspondent Name: Eric Williams

Address Line 1: 16814 St. Paul Grosse Pointe Address Line 4: Grosse Pointe, MICHIGAN 48230

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eric Williams
SIGNATURE:	/Eric Williams/
DATE SIGNED:	03/10/2021

Total Attachments: 5

source=Assignment_Shortform#page1.tif source=TR EX A, TM SCHEDULE #page1.tif source=TR EX A, TM SCHEDULE #page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007217 FRAME: 0072

900601570

source=TR EX A, TM SCHEDULE #page3.tif source=TR EX A, TM SCHEDULE #page4.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment Agreement (the "Agreement") is entered into as of December 31, 2020 (the "Effective Date") by and between T.R. DESIGNS, INC., a New York corporation, and TRD HOLDINGS LLC, a New York limited liability company (collectively, "Assignor") and TRACY REESE, an individual ("Assignee").

RECITALS

WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole and exclusive owner of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the United States and foreign trademark registrations listed in the attached Schedule A, including any common law trademark rights, (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee have entered into an Agreement dated December 31, 2020, under which Assignor agreed to assign to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the associated goodwill.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid by Assignee to Assignor, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby irrevocably transfers and assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, as well as any trademark, service mark, trade name, domain name or other source identifier that is a derivative of or confusingly similar to any of the trademarks set forth in Schedule A, together with all income, royalties or payments due or payable as of the effective date of this Assignment or thereafter, including all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use.

This Agreement shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of New York, without regard to its conflict of laws principles, and shall be enforceable against the parties in the courts of New York.

	SIGNATURES FOLLO	OW
TRD HOLDINGS LLC, by: Sthellie : Title: Via President	Date 12/31/20	Tracy Reese Date 2/3/ 20
T.R. DESIGNS, INC, by:		
Title: Vin- Prender	Date 1431/20	

Eric Williams

Page 1

12/31/2020

Schedule A

7/81/2020 TRDHoldings.htm

TradeMark	Country	Application#	Filing Date	Registration	Registration Date	Next Action due
PLENTY BY TRACY REESE	Australia	1487072 ✓	Apr 23, 2012	1487072	Jan 8, 2014	April 23, 2022 - File Renewal 🗸
TRACY REESE	Australia	1484274 ∀	Apr 4, 2012	1484274	Apr 4, 2012	April 4, 2022 - File Renewal 1
PLENTY BY TRACY REESE	Canada	1381235 🗸	Jan 29, 2008	TMA875005	Apr 3, 2014	April 3, 2029 - File Renowal 🗸
TRACY REESE	Canada	1316824 🗸	Sep 18, 2006	TMA924675	Jan 4, 2016	January 4, 2031 - File Renewal
PLENTY BY TRACY REESE	China	13867887A 🗸	Jan 7, 2014	13867887A	Jun 28, 2015	June 28, 2025 - File Renewal 🥉
PLENTY	European Union	003663457 🗸	Feb 13, 2004	003663457	Jul 13, 2005	February 13, 2024 - File Renewal
TRACY REESE	European Union	003663481 🗸	Feb 13, 2004	003663481	Jan 3, 2006	February 13, 2024 - File Renewal
PLENTY	Hong Kong	300161720 🗸	Peb 20, 2004	300161720	Aug 17, 2004	February 20, 2024 - File Renewal
TRACY REESE	Hong Kong	300156195 🗸	Feb 11, 2004	300156195	Jun 29, 2004	February 11, 2024 - File Renewal
PLENTY	India	1409913 🗸	Dec 29, 2005	1409913	Dec 29, 2005	December 29, 2025 - File Renewal
TRACY REESE	India	1409912 ~	Dec 29, 2005	1409912	Dec 29, 2005	December 29, 2025 - File Renewal
PLENTY	Japan	2004-115251 🗸	Feb 10, 2004	4838762	Feb 10, 2005	February 10, 2025 - File Renewal
TRACY REESE	Japan 🤾 🦈	2012046341	Jun 8, 2012	5608736	Aug 8, 2013	August 8, 2023 - File Renewal -
TRACY REESE	Japan 25	2004-11250 💉	Feb 10, 2004	4799784	Sep 3, 2004	September 3, 2024 - File Renewal
PLENTY BY TRACY REESE	Russian Federation	2011705983 🟑	Mar 3, 2011	2011705983	Dec 7, 2012	March 3, 2021 - File Renewal
TRACY REESE	Russian Federation	2011705982	Mar 3, 2011	2011705982	Dec 7, 2012	March 3, 2021 - File Renewal 😿
PLENTY BY TRACY REESE	South Korea	40-2005- 0007175	Peb 21, 2005	400657809	Apr 6, 2006	April 6, 2026 - File Renewal

8te.IIIHUPending/TRDHoldings.htm

7/31/2020			TRDHo	idings.htm		
PLENTY	Taiwan	093004953	Dec 31, 2004	1127597	Nov 16, 2004	November 16, 2024 - File /
TRACY REESE	Taiwan	093004954	Dec 31, 2004	1127598	Nov 16, 2004	November 16, 2024 - File / Renewal
PLENTY BY TRACY REESE	United States	85/695(096)	Aug 3, 2012	4,390,830	Aug 27, 2013	August 27, 2023 - File Renewal 🗸
TRACY REESE	United States	75/858(406)	Nov 26, 1999	2,508,745	Nov 20, 2001	November 20, 2021 - File / Renewal

file:///Pending/TRDHoldings.htm 2/2

Wednesday, March 29, 2017 Country: China (People's Republic)	Page 3 of 15		Trademark List by Country	## ***********************************		Page 3 of 15
Trademark		SubCase Case Type	Application Number Filing Date	Fublication Number Fublication Date	Registration Number Registration Date	Status Next Renewal
PLENTY BY TRACY REESE	100996 China (People's R	ORD	= 10943685 epublic) ORD 21-May-2012		10943685 28-Aug-2013	Registered 27-Aug-2023
	Owner: TRD Holdings LLC				Attorneys: EML, MBL, IHP	P
ruml	Client: TRD Holdings LLC Agent: China Patent Agent (HK) Limited				Client Ref: Agent Ref: TIH12034018/IM-035	M-035
PLENTY BY TRACY REESE 101274 China (Poop	Me's R	ORD	13867887A epublic) ORD 07-Jan-2014		13867887A 28-Jun-2015	Registered 27-Jun-2025
	Owner: TRD Holdings LLC				Attorneys: EMI., MBI., HIP	IP P
	Client: TRD Holdings LLC				Client Ref:	
	Agent: China Patent Agent (HK) Limited				Agent Ref: TIH1450112STM-035	M-035
	Classes: 25 Int.					

Wednesday, March 29, 2017		=	Trademark List by Country	SE SE		Page 13 of 15
Country: United States of America						,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
Frademark	Country	SubCase Case Type	Application Number Filing Date	Publication Number Publication Date	Registration Number Registration Bate	Status Next Renewal
CORSAGE	101914 United States of America Owner: TRD Holdings LLC Citent: TRD Holdings LLC Agent: Classes: 25 Int.	ORD	86735355 24-Aug-2015	19.Jan-2016	Attorneys: EML, MBL, MP Client Ref: Agent Ref:	Allowed
FROCK BY TRACY REESE	10886 United States of America Owner: TRD Holdings LLC Client: TRD Holdings LLC Agent: Classes: 25 Int.	ORD	78949533 10-Aug-2006	02-Oct-2007	3497266 02-Sep-2008 Attorneys: EML, MBL, HP Chent Ref: Agent Ref:	Registered 02-Sep-2018
PLENTY	10889 United States of America Owner: TRD Holdings LLC Client: TRD Holdings LLC Agent: Classes: 25 Int.	ORD	77477283 16-May-2008	28-Oct-2008	3560306 13-fan-2009 Attorneys: EML, MBL, IHP Cheat Ref: Agent Ref:	Registered 13-Jan-2019
PLENTY BY TRACY REESE	100998 United States of America Owner: TRD Holdings LLC Chent: TRD Holdings LLC Agent: Classes: 18 Int.	ORD	85691486 31-hil-2012	11-Jun-2013	4515434 15-apr-2014 Attorneys: EMI., MBL, JHP Client Ref:	Registered 15-Apr-2024
PLENTY BY TRACY REESE	101000 United States of America Owner: TRD Holdings LLC Client: TRD Holdings LLC Agent: Classes: 25 Int.	ORD	85695096 03-Aug-2012	11-Jun-2013	4390830 / 27-Aug-2013 Attorneys: EML, MBL, IHP Chent Ref: Agent Ref:	Registered 27-Aug-2023

RECORDED: 03/10/2021